CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

TUESDAY, 28 JANUARY 2025

09:00 -16:00
09:00 -03:30
09:00 -16:00
12:00 -13:00
14:00 -16:00
17:00

Registration for local Schools (Directors Only)
Workshop for all Student Officers

Workshop for QMUNITY Voice Press (Mandatory)
Lunch

Briefings of Administration staff at QNCC
Student Officer and QMUNITY Press Social

WEDNESDAY, 29 JANUARY 2025

07:00
07:30 - 08:30
08:00 -15:00

09:45-11:30
10:00 -10:40
10:45 -11:15
11:30 -14:45
11:30 -12:45
14:30 - 15:00
15:30-16:45

16:45-17:00

17:30

Student Officer and Admin Staff Briefing (Mandatory)
Late registration

All Committees, Comissions, ICJ, Security Council,
French and Arabic committees in session

Opening speeches, lobbying and merging in committee room
MUN-Directors’ Introductory Meeting (mandatory)
Approval Panel Training for MUN Directors

Approval Panel Open

Lunch

VIP Soirée: Student Ambassadors & VIP Guests

OPENING CEREMONIES (Doors open at 15:00)

Student Officer and Admin debriefs

Transportation back to hotels for international delegates

THURSDAY, 30 JANUARY 2025

07:00
08:00
07:30-10:00
08:00-16:00

11:30-12:45
12:45-16:00

16:00
17:10-17:30
17:30

Arrival of Student Officers and Admin Staff (Mandatory Briefings)
Arrival of Delegates
Approval Panel Open

All Committees, Comissions, ICJ, Security Council,
French and Arabic committees in session

Lunch available

All Committees, Comissions, ICJ, Security Council,
French and Arabic committees in session

General Assembly, Commissions, and ICJ dismissed
Student Officer and Administration Staff Heads debrief
Transportation back to hotels for international delegates

FRIDAY, 31 JANUARY 2025

08:00
09:00-15:30

11:30
11:30-13:00
15:30-17:00
17:00
18:30-21:00

Student Officers and Admin Staff (Mandatory Briefings)

All Committees, Comissions, ICJ, Security Council,
French and Arabic committees in session

Friday Prayers (meet by Registration area)

Lunch

CLOSING CEREMONIES

Transportation back to hotels for international delegates
Cultural Night (Ticketed Event)

Registration Counter
Room 103

Room 226

Exhibition Hall 1 & 2
Auditorium 1

TBC

Designated Rooms

Registration Counter

Designated Rooms

Designated Rooms

Theatre

Room 101

Room 101

Exhibition Hall 1 & 2

Theater Foyer

Theatre

Room 103, Auditorium 1

QNCC VIP Drop-Off Ground Level

Designated Rooms
Ground Floor Entrance
Room 101

Designated Rooms
Exhibition Hall 1 & 2

Designated Rooms

Designated Rooms

Room 103

QNCC VIP Drop-Off Ground Level

Designated Rooms

Designated Rooms

Prayer Room

Exhibition Hall 1 & 2

Theatre

QNCC VIP Drop-Off Ground Level

Education City,
Qatar Academy-Doha



