# **CONFERENCE SCHEDULE**

### **TUESDAY, 28 JANUARY 2025**

09:00 -16:00	Registration for local Schools (Directors Only)	Registration Counter
09:00 -03:30	Workshop for all Student Officers	Room 103
09:00 -16:00	Workshop for QMUNITY Voice Press (Mandatory)	Room 226
12:00 -13:00	Lunch	Exhibition Hall 1 & 2
14:00 -16:00	Briefings of Administration staff at QNCC	Auditorium 1
17:00	Student Officer and QMUNITY Press Social	TBC

## WEDNESDAY, 29 JANUARY 2025

07:00	Student Officer and Admin Staff Briefing (Mandatory)	Designated Rooms
07:30 - 08:30	Late registration	Registration Counter
08:00 -15:00	All Committees, Comissions, ICJ, Security Council, French and Arabic committees in session	Designated Rooms
09:45 -11:30	Opening speeches, lobbying and merging in committee room	Designated Rooms
10:00 -10:40	MUN-Directors' Introductory Meeting (mandatory)	Theatre
10:45 -11:15	Approval Panel Training for MUN Directors	Room 101
11:30 -14:45	Approval Panel Open	Room 101
11:30 -12:45	Lunch	Exhibition Hall 1 & 2
14:30 - 15:00	VIP Soirée: Student Ambassadors & VIP Guests	Theater Foyer
15:30-16:45	OPENING CEREMONIES (Doors open at 15:00)	Theatre
16:45-17:00	Student Officer and Admin debriefs	Room 103, Auditorium 1
17:30	Transportation back to hotels for international delegates	QNCC VIP Drop-Off Ground Level

## THURSDAY, 30 JANUARY 2025

07:00	Arrival of Student Officers and Admin Staff (Mandatory Briefings)	Designated Rooms
08:00	Arrival of Delegates	Ground Floor Entrance
07:30-10:00	Approval Panel Open	Room 101
08:00-16:00	All Committees, Comissions, ICJ, Security Council,	
	French and Arabic committees in session	Designated Rooms
11:30-12:45	Lunch available	Exhibition Hall 1 & 2
12:45-16:00	All Committees, Comissions, ICJ, Security Council,	
	French and Arabic committees in session	Designated Rooms
16:00	General Assembly, Commissions, and ICJ dismissed	Designated Rooms
17:10-17:30	Student Officer and Administration Staff Heads debrief	Room 103
17:30	Transportation back to hotels for international delegates	QNCC VIP Drop-Off Ground Level

## FRIDAY, 31 JANUARY 2025

08:00	Student Officers and Admin Staff (Mandatory Briefings)	Designated Rooms
09:00-15:30	All Committees, Comissions, ICJ, Security Council, French and Arabic committees in session	Designated Rooms
11:30	Friday Prayers (meet by Registration area)	Prayer Room
11:30-13:00	Lunch	Exhibition Hall 1 & 2
15:30-17:00	CLOSING CEREMONIES	Theatre
17:00	Transportation back to hotels for international delegates	QNCC VIP Drop-Off Ground Level
18:30-21:00	Cultural Night (Ticketed Event)	Education City, Qatar Academy-Doha